26
TKT
Turbo FloodJet®
TK
FloodJet
QCK
Quick FloodJet®
1/8K-.50

information. Other spray angles, capacities, and materials may be available.
See your TeeJet Dealer or www.teejet.com for more information.	 (B) = BSPT
How to order: Specify tip number.
Examples:
	 TK-VS5	 –	� Stainless Steel with VisiFlo® color-coding
	 TKT-VP3	 –	� Polymer
	 (B)1/4K-5	 –	 Brass
	 TK-SS5	 –	 Stainless Steel
	 (B)1/8K-SS5	 –	 Stainless Steel
	 QCK-SS100	 –	� Stainless Steel with VisiFlo color-coding
Wide Angle Flat Spray Tips
BROADCAST NOZZLES
ENGLISH
Nozzle Spacing
If the nozzle spacing on your boom
is different than those tabulated, see
page 173 for conversion factors.
(B)1/4K
FloodJet
(1⁄89 – 19 NPT)
2727
CP18999
D2 DC13
D3 DC13
D4 DC13
D2 DC23
D3 DC23
D4 DC23
D5 DC23
D2 DC25
D3 DC25
D4 DC25
D5 DC25
D2 DC45
D3 DC45
D4 DC45
D5 DC45
bar
l/ha 50 cm
5
km/h
6
km/h
7
km/h
8
km/h
9
km/h
10
km/h
12
km/h
14
km/h
16
km/h
5.0 0.41 98.4 82.0 70.3 61.5 54.7 49.2 41.0 35.1 30.8
10.0 0.53 127 106 90.9 79.5 70.7 63.6 53.0 45.4 39.8
15.0 0.63 151 126 108 94.5 84.0 75.6 63.0 54.0 47.3
20.0 0.70 168 140 120 105 93.3 84.0 70.0 60.0 52.5
5.0 0.44 106 88.0 75.4 66.0 58.7 52.8 44.0 37.7 33.0
10.0 0.59 142 118 101 88.5 78.7 70.8 59.0 50.6 44.3
15.0 0.68 163 136 117 102 90.7 81.6 68.0 58.3 51.0
20.0 0.77 185 154 132 116 103 92.4 77.0 66.0 57.8
5.0 0.59 142 118 101 88.5 78.7 70.8 59.0 50.6 44.3
10.0 0.76 182 152 130 114 101 91.2 76.0 65.1 57.0
15.0 0.89 214 178 153 134 119 107 89.0 76.3 66.8
20.0 1.00 240 200 171 150 133 120 100 85.7 75.0
5.0 0.53 127 106 90.9 79.5 70.7 63.6 53.0 45.4 39.8
10.0 0.70 168 140 120 105 93.3 84.0 70.0 60.0 52.5
15.0 0.83 199 166 142 125 111 99.6 83.0 71.1 62.3
20.0 0.93 223 186 159 140 124 112 93.0 79.7 69.8

Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 173–187 for useful formulas and information.
How to order:
To order orifice disc only, specify disc
number and material.
Examples:
	 DCER-2	 –	 Ceramic
	 D2	 –	 Hardened Stainless Steel
	 DE-2	 –	 Stainless Steel
	 DVP-2	 –	 Polymer
To order core only, specify core number
and material.
Examples:
	 DC13-CER	 –	 Ceramic
	 DC13-HSS	 –	 Hardened Stainless Steel
	 DC13-AL	 –	 Aluminum
	 DC13	 –	 Brass
	 DC13-NY	 –	 Nylon
	 CP18999-EPR Seal Gasket
Core
Disc-Core Type Cone Spray Tips
Seal
28
80°
METRIC
50 cm
75 cm
bar
l/ha 50 cm
5
km/h
6
km/h
7
km/h
8
km/h
9
km/h
10
km/h
12
km/h
14
km/h
16
km/h
TX-1 5.0 0.081 19.4 16.2 13.9 12.2 10.8 9.7 8.1 6.9 6.1
TX-†1
(100)
7.0 0.093 22.3 18.6 15.9 14.0 12.4 11.2 9.3 8.0 7.0
10.0 0.11 26.4 22.0 18.9 16.5 14.7 13.2 11.0 9.4 8.3
15.0 0.13 31.2 26.0 22.3 19.5 17.3 15.6 13.0 11.1 9.8
20.0 0.14 33.6 28.0 24.0 21.0 18.7 16.8 14.0 12.0 10.5
TX-2 5.0 0.16 38.4 32.0 27.4 24.0 21.3 19.2 16.0 13.7 12.0
TX-†2
(100)
7.0 0.19 45.6 38.0 32.6 28.5 25.3 22.8 19.0 16.3 14.3
10.0 0.22 52.8 44.0 37.7 33.0 29.3 26.4 22.0 18.9 16.5
15.0 0.26 62.4 52.0 44.6 39.0 34.7 31.2 26.0 22.3 19.5
20.0 0.30 72.0 60.0 51.4 45.0 40.0 36.0 30.0 25.7 22.5
TX-3 5.0 0.25 60.0 50.0 42.9 37.5 33.3 30.0 25.0 21.4 18.8
TX-†3
(100)
7.0 0.28 67.2 56.0 48.0 42.0 37.3 33.6 28.0 24.0 21.0
10.0 0.33 79.2 66.0 56.6 49.5 44.0 39.6 33.0 28.3 24.8
15.0 0.39 93.6 78.0 66.9 58.5 52.0 46.8 39.0 33.4 29.3
20.0 0.45 108 90.0 77.1 67.5 60.0 54.0 45.0 38.6 33.8
TX-4 5.0 0.33 79.2 66.0 56.6 49.5 44.0 39.6 33.0 28.3 24.8
TX-†4
(50)
7.0 0.39 93.6 78.0 66.9 58.5 52.0 46.8 39.0 33.4 29.3
10.0 0.45 108 90.0 77.1 67.5 60.0 54.0 45.0 38.6 33.8

VisiFlo® Hollow Cone Spray Tips
Spacing
How to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
	 TX-VS4	 –	� Stainless Steel with
VisiFlo color-coding
	 TX-4	 –	 Brass
	 TX-SS4	 –	 Stainless Steel
	 TX-VK4	 –	� Ceramic with VisiFlo
color-coding
See pages 173–187 for useful formulas and information.
Optimum Spray Height
Typical Applications:
Excellent: Post-Emerge Contact Herbicides,
Fungicides and Insecticides —To assure
finely atomized spray droplets reach
target areas.
Good: For use with defoliants and
foliar fertilizers at pressures 40 PSI
(3 bar) and above.
Features:
n	 VisiFlo color-coded version consists
of stainless steel or ceramic orifice in
polypropylene body. Maximum operating
pressure 300 PSI (20 bar). Spray angle is
80° at 100 PSI (7 bar).
n	 Finely atomized spray pattern provides
thorough coverage.
n	 TX-VS1 and TX-VS2 available in VisiFlo
color-coded stainless steel only.
Spray
Height
Note: Always double check your application rates. 	 †Specify material.
Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
BROADCAST NOZZLES
ENGLISH
2929
TXA ConeJet TXB ConeJet
80°
50 cm
75 cm
bar
l/ha 50 cm
5
km/h
6
km/h
7
km/h
8
km/h
9
km/h
10
km/h
12
km/h
14
km/h
16
km/h
TXA800050VK
TXB800050VK
(100)
5.0 0.25 60.0 50.0 42.9 37.5 33.3 30.0 25.0 21.4 18.8
7.0 0.28 67.2 56.0 48.0 42.0 37.3 33.6 28.0 24.0 21.0
10.0 0.33 79.2 66.0 56.6 49.5 44.0 39.6 33.0 28.3 24.8
15.0 0.39 93.6 78.0 66.9 58.5 52.0 46.8 39.0 33.4 29.3
20.0 0.45 108 90.0 77.1 67.5 60.0 54.0 45.0 38.6 33.8
TXA800067VK
TXB800067VK

n	 Popular nozzle sizes fit most sprayers.
n	 Incorporates ISO color-coding scheme.
How to order:
Specify tip number.
Example:
	 TXA8004VK – �Ceramic with VisiFlo
color-coding
See pages 173–187 for useful formulas and information.
Optimum Spray Height
Spray
Height
BROADCAST NOZZLES
ENGLISH
30
45°
METRIC
50 cm 50 cm*
75 cm 75 cm*
100 cm 100 cm*bar
l/ha 50 cm l/ha 100cm
4
km/h
6
km/h
8
km/h
10
km/h
15
km/h
20
km/h
4
km/h
6
km/h
8
km/h
10
km/h
15
km/h
20
km/h
FL-5VS
FL-5VC
1.0 1.19 357 238 179 143 95 71 179 119 89 71 48 36
1.5 1.43 429 286 215 172 114 86 215 143 107 86 57 43
2.0 1.69 507 338 254 203 135 101 254 169 127 101 68 51
2.5 1.81 543 362 272 217 145 109 272 181 136 109 72 54
3.0 1.97 591 394 296 236 158 118 296 197 148 118 79 59
FL-6.5VS
FL-6.5VC
1.0 1.56 468 312 234 187 125 94 234 156 117 94 62 47
1.5 1.89 567 378 284 227 151 113 284 189 142 113 76 57
2.0 2.14 642 428 321 257 171 128 321 214 161 128 86 64
2.5 2.34 702 468 351 281 187 140 351 234 176 140 94 70
3.0 2.56 768 512 384 307 205 154 384 256 192 154 102 77
FL-8VS
FL-8VC
1.0 1.90 570 380 285 228 152 114 285 190 143 114 76 57
1.5 2.29 687 458 344 275 183 137 344 229 172 137 92 69
2.0 2.60 780 520 390 312 208 156 390 260 195 156 104 78
2.5 2.89 867 578 434 347 231 173 434 289 217 173 116 87
3.0 3.15 945 630 473 378 252 189 473 315 236 189 126 95
FL-10VS
FL-10VC
1.0 2.37 711 474 356 284 190 142 356 237 178 142 95 71
1.5 2.86 858 572 429 343 229 172 429 286 215 172 114 86
2.0 3.39 1017 678 509 407 271 203 509 339 254 203 136 102
2.5 3.62 1086 724 543 434 290 217 543 362 272 217 145 109
3.0 3.93 1179 786 590 472 314 236 590 393 295 236 157 118
FL-15VS